Accessories.indd, ddp
21 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Slip-in Cartridge ValvesCatalog HY14-3200/US
AccessoriesTechnical Information
Pilot Valve with Pressure Relief
Function R06M

Adapter Plate
Size NG6 to NG10
Ordering Information
Attention:
For NG50 and larger: If pilot system NG06 is used, mount adapter plate PADA 1007/A-B/B-A
or PADA 1007/A-A/B-B (NG10 to NG6) on cover.
Adapter Plate: PADA 1007/A-B/B-A or PADA 1007/A-A/B-B
Sealing Kit: SK-PADA 1007
Bolt Kit: BK136
PADA1007/A-A/B-B
Adapter Plate
Size NG6 to NG10
Ordering Information
PADA1007/A-B/B-A
Accessories.indd, ddp
30 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Slip-in Cartridge ValvesCatalog HY14-3200/US
Accessories
Symbol Type Size Height
PADA 1007/A-A/B-B NG10-NG6
25.0mm
(0.98 in.)
PADA 1007/A-B/B-A
NG10-NG6
25.0mm
(0.98 in.)
H06-1044 NG6
30.0mm
(1.18 in.)
H06-1039 NG6
30.0mm
(1.18 in.)
H06-504 NG6
30.0mm
(1.18 in.)
H06-711 NG6
30.0mm
(1.18 in.)
H06-1274 NG6
30.0mm
(1.18 in.)
H06-1040 NG6
30.0mm
(1.18 in.)
Technical Information
Accessories.indd, ddp

Orifice Kits, Thread with One Defined Diameter, 20 pieces per Box
Orifice kits of one size:
Ordering Examples:
DK-M4-06 ⇒ 20 pcs., orifice size 0.8mm (0.03 in.)
DK-M5-10 ⇒ 20 pcs., orifice size 1.0mm (0.04 in.)
DK-M8-12 ⇒ 20 pcs., orifice size 1.2mm (0.05 in.)
Orifice gauge: Order no. DK-05-30
Diagram to Choose the Orifice Ø
Orifice Kits, Sorted by Thread with Different Diameters
Accessories.indd, ddp
34 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Slip-in Cartridge ValvesCatalog HY14-3200/US
Technical Information Series CE, C, CP
Removal CE080 to CE100
The extracting tools consist of spacer ring puller
(Figure 4), puller (Figure 3), and puller thrust plate.
At first the spacer ring is removed. Next the puller is
inserted into the sleeve and aligned by the puller thrust
plate. Tightening the nut then extracts the sleeve from
the cavity.
Removal CE016 to CE063
The extracting tools consist of tee bar, slide hammer,
support handle, and expanding collet (Figure 1).
At first the spacer ring is removed. Next, spring and
poppet are withdrawn. Finally, the expanding collet is
inserted into the sleeve and braced by means of the
tee bar. Using the slide hammer, collet and sleeve are
extracted from the cavity.
Valve Size Order No.
CE016 090 4600 09779
CE025 090 4600 09780
CE032 090 4600 09781
CE040 090 4600 09782
CE050 090 4600 09783
CE063 090 4600 09784
CE016 to CE063 090 4600 09785
Figure  2
Ordering Information
Figure  1
Valve Size Order No.
CE080 090 4600 10628
CE100 090 4600 10629
Ordering Information
Figure  3 Figure  4
Accessories.indd, ddp
35 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Catalog HY14-3200/US Cartridge Manifold Blocks
Technical Information Series CB
General Description
Cartridge Manifold Blocks are bodies for 2/2-way slip-in
cartridge valves. They are used in systems with only
one cartridge valve without the need to design a spe-
cific manifold block.
The pilot ports X and Y can either be connected to A
and B or vice versa by changing the mounting position
of the cartridge cover.
The wide range of Parker slip-in cartridge valves allows
to design solutions for all hydraulic requirements.
Features
• Flanges SAE 61 or SAE 62 respectively CETOP square
flange.
• 2 options for pilot oil supply and drain.
• 7 sizes.
Nominal
Size